581 Written Answers

APPLICATIONS FOR EXPORT LICENCES

52. SHRI MAHESWAR NAIK: Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND CONSUMER INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received for export licences for each of the different categories of exporters for the current and preceding half-year ; and

(b) the number of applications of each category rejected and pending disposal?

THE MINISTER FoR COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER INDUSTRIES (SHRI MORARJI
DESAI) (a) and (b). The necessary information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as possible.
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T[EXPENDITURE ON EXHIBITIONS HELD IN
FOREIGN COUNTRIES

53. SHrRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND CONSUMER INDUSTRIES be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question No. 192 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 27th August 1956 and state the amount of expenditure incurred or proposed” to be incurred on the exhibitions in foreign countries during the year 1956-57 ?
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t{THE MINISTER FoR COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER INDUSTRIES (SHRI MORARII
DEsAIl): The amount of expenditure budgetted to be incurred by the Ministry ot Commerce and Consumer Industries in 1956-57 is Rs. 40
60 Lakhs. The-expenditure so far incurred against the above provision is Rs. 21-OS
Lakhs.]

NON-RETURNABLE  CONTRIBUTION FOR NEW
PosT OFFICES
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54. SHRI M. VALIULLA: Will
Minister for COMMUNICATIONS pleased to state:

(a) how many villages and groups of villages gave guarantee to make non-returnable contribution for opening post offices in their areas during: the year 1955-56

(b) in how many cases, the contribution was demanded; and

(c) in how many cases it was given?

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF
COMMUNICATIONS (Simr RAJ BAHADUR):
(a) 181

(b)

(©)

STANDARD INSTRUMENT LANDING SYSTEM AT
AIRPORTS

55. SHRi M. VALIULLA
Minister for COMMUNICATIONS pleased to state:

432,
181.

Will the
be-

(a) the names of the airports where Standard Instrument Landing System was introduced during the the last-year; and

(b) the expenditure incmred introducing the system in each airport?

in

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRr RAT BAHADUR):
(a) Bombay (Santa-cruz.)

(b) Rs. 6 00 lakhs (Rs. Six Lakhs).

ish translation.

